(iii) commercial general liability insurance covering claims for bodily injury,
personal injury or death, and property damage occurring at the Garage Site in an amount not
less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per accident, combined single limit, and garage
keepers insurance in an amount not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($250,000) for loss in any one event, or such additional amounts as the City or its insurance or
risk advisors may determine from time to time to be customary for similar-sized parking
facilities in the Chicago metropolitan area, naming the City as an additional insured;